
Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP 32 30/07/2010
2 ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR 03/03/2012
3 CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR 01/11/2010
4 FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR 116 07/10/2010
5 FISHER Edward GBR 81 10/11/2011
6 FOULKES Freddie GBR 112 10/11/2010
7 FROST Thomas GBR 25/05/2010
8 HEWETT Oliver GBR 11/05/2010
9 HORGAN Frederick GBR 19/05/2010
10 IRELAND Innes GBR 15/01/2010
11 JOSEPH Bennett GBR 75 22/06/2012
12 LEVICK Rudy GBR 84 29/04/2010
13 LUCAS George GBR 44 15/03/2010
14 MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR 24/02/2012
15 SINGH Rohan GBR 03/03/2012
16 THOMAS William GBR 05/07/2012
17 TRAINOR Joe GBR 15/01/2011
18 WALMSLEY Thomas GBR 57 23/11/2010
19 WILDER Harry GBR 10/05/2010
20 WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR 63 12/08/2011
21 MOK Chun Kiu HKG 03/10/2011
22 LEE William Nigel MAS 29/04/2010



4 poules
2 poules of 5 and 2 poules of 6
16 (72.73% of 22) competitors promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP 32
2 LUCAS George GBR 44
3 WALMSLEY Thomas GBR 57
4 WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR 63
5 JOSEPH Bennett GBR 75
6 FISHER Edward GBR 81
7 LEVICK Rudy GBR 84
8 FOULKES Freddie GBR 112
9 FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR 116
10 THOMAS William GBR
11 WILDER Harry GBR
12 IRELAND Innes GBR
13 TRAINOR Joe GBR
14 SINGH Rohan GBR
15 MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR
16 ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR
17 MOK Chun Kiu HKG
18 HEWETT Oliver GBR
19 FROST Thomas GBR
20 LEE William Nigel MAS
21 CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR
22 HORGAN Frederick GBR



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 2

12:30

Referee(s):

SELIG Mike (GBR)

FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR

ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR

FOULKES Freddie GBR

MOK Chun Kiu HKG

CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR

FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP

Piste 3

12:30

Referee(s):

PEARCE Joe (GBR)

LUCAS George GBR

MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR

THOMAS William GBR

LEE William Nigel MAS

HEWETT Oliver GBR

LEVICK Rudy GBR

Piste 8

12:30

Referee(s):

KIGGUNDU Renee (GBR)

WALMSLEY Thomas GBR

FISHER Edward GBR

FROST Thomas GBR

WILDER Harry GBR

SINGH Rohan GBR



Piste 9

12:30

Referee(s):

VARLEY Alexander (GBR)

TRAINOR Joe GBR

JOSEPH Bennett GBR

IRELAND Innes GBR

WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR

HORGAN Frederick GBR



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
2 LEE William Nigel MAS 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
3 WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR 4 1.00 20 6 +14 Advanced
4 LUCAS George GBR 4 0.80 23 14 +9 Advanced
5 ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR 4 0.80 21 16 +5 Advanced
6 WALMSLEY Thomas GBR 3 0.75 17 8 +9 Advanced
7 JOSEPH Bennett GBR 3 0.75 16 10 +6 Advanced
8 FISHER Edward GBR 3 0.75 16 12 +4 Advanced
9 MOK Chun Kiu HKG 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
10 HEWETT Oliver GBR 3 0.60 21 18 +3 Advanced
11 IRELAND Innes GBR 2 0.50 17 10 +7 Advanced
12 FROST Thomas GBR 2 0.50 15 13 +2 Advanced
13 SINGH Rohan GBR 2 0.50 13 13 0 Advanced
14 LEVICK Rudy GBR 2 0.40 18 21 -3 Advanced
15 FOULKES Freddie GBR 2 0.40 12 19 -7 Advanced
16 HORGAN Frederick GBR 1 0.25 7 19 -12 Advanced
17 CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR 1 0.20 18 22 -4 Advanced
18 THOMAS William GBR 1 0.20 13 21 -8 Advanced
19 FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Advanced
20 MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Advanced
21T TRAINOR Joe GBR 0 0.00 5 20 -15 Advanced
21T WILDER Harry GBR 0 0.00 5 20 -15 Advanced



Millfield Cup EFC U14
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FE_FIE_0007

Piste 2

13:20

Referee(s):

SELIG Mike (GBR)

FISHER Edward GBR

FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP

CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR

TRAINOR Joe GBR

MOK Chun Kiu HKG

HORGAN Frederick GBR

Piste 3

13:20

Referee(s):

VARLEY Alexander (GBR)

WILDER Harry GBR

JOSEPH Bennett GBR

THOMAS William GBR

LEE William Nigel MAS

HEWETT Oliver GBR

FOULKES Freddie GBR

Piste 8

13:20

Referee(s):

PEARCE Joe (GBR)

WALMSLEY Thomas GBR

LEVICK Rudy GBR

IRELAND Innes GBR

WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR

FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR



Piste 9

13:20

Referee(s):

KIGGUNDU Renee (GBR)

MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR

SINGH Rohan GBR

ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR

FROST Thomas GBR

LUCAS George GBR



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP 10 1.00 50 17 +33 Advanced
2 LEE William Nigel MAS 10 1.00 50 20 +30 Advanced
3 LUCAS George GBR 8 0.89 43 17 +26 Advanced
4 WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR 7 0.88 38 13 +25 Advanced
5 MOK Chun Kiu HKG 7 0.70 42 33 +9 Advanced
6 JOSEPH Bennett GBR 6 0.67 37 27 +10 Advanced
7 ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR 6 0.67 34 33 +1 Advanced
8 FISHER Edward GBR 5 0.56 32 29 +3 Advanced
9 LEVICK Rudy GBR 5 0.56 33 33 0 Advanced
10 IRELAND Innes GBR 4 0.50 30 22 +8 Advanced
11 HEWETT Oliver GBR 5 0.50 37 33 +4 Advanced
12 WALMSLEY Thomas GBR 4 0.50 25 26 -1 Advanced
13 CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR 4 0.40 39 38 +1 Advanced
14 FOULKES Freddie GBR 4 0.40 24 41 -17 Advanced
15 SINGH Rohan GBR 3 0.38 21 31 -10 Advanced
16 MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR 3 0.33 28 34 -6 Advanced
17 THOMAS William GBR 3 0.30 31 39 -8 Advanced
18 FROST Thomas GBR 2 0.25 23 33 -10 Advanced
19 FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR 1 0.11 22 40 -18 Advanced
20 WILDER Harry GBR 1 0.11 18 44 -26 Advanced
21 TRAINOR Joe GBR 1 0.11 16 42 -26 Advanced
22 HORGAN Frederick GBR 1 0.11 16 44 -28 Advanced
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Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 WOO Hei Lim Jayden GBR 12/08/2011
2 LUCAS George GBR 15/03/2010
3T FLOREZ DE VARGAS Alejandro ESP 30/07/2010
3T LEE William Nigel MAS 29/04/2010
5 MOK Chun Kiu HKG 03/10/2011
6 JOSEPH Bennett GBR 22/06/2012
7 FISHER Edward GBR 10/11/2011
8 IRELAND Innes GBR 15/01/2010
9 ACEVES BECH Edgar GBR 03/03/2012
10 LEVICK Rudy GBR 29/04/2010
11 HEWETT Oliver GBR 11/05/2010
12 WALMSLEY Thomas GBR 23/11/2010
13 FOULKES Freddie GBR 10/11/2010
14 MARSH Robson (Bobby) GBR 24/02/2012
15 FROST Thomas GBR 25/05/2010
16 WILDER Harry GBR 10/05/2010
17 CHAMPANERIA Veer GBR 01/11/2010
18 SINGH Rohan GBR 03/03/2012
19 THOMAS William GBR 05/07/2012
20 FERNANDEZ Benjamin GBR 07/10/2010
21 TRAINOR Joe GBR 15/01/2011
22 HORGAN Frederick GBR 19/05/2010



Millfield Cup EFC U14
10 February 2024 - 12:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Poule Round #2 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
KIGGUNDU Renee GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PEARCE Joe GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SELIG Mike GBR FIE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VARLEY Alexander GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 22
Total participants: 22
Top-32 ranked participants: 1
Number of countries represented: 4

GBR: 19 participants
ESP: 1 participants
MAS: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants


